Mobius' Privacy Policy

In this Privacy Policy, "we", "us", "our", and "Mobius" refer to Mobius Bionics LLC. "You" refers to a user of this Mobius website ("Site").

This Privacy Policy ("Policy") applies to any personal information that you supply to us when visiting this Site. Mobius will use information gathered through this Site only in accordance with this Policy.

By using this Site, you consent to our collection and use of your personal information as described in this Policy.

This Policy is designed to assist you in understanding how we collect, use and safeguard the personal information you provide to us and to assist you in making informed decisions when using our Site.

We reserve the right to change this Policy. We will post the changed Policy at this Site.

Mobius is the sole owner of the information collected through this Mobius Site. We do not sell, share, or rent this information to others.

The information we collect through this Site may be categorized as follows:

- Passive traffic information is non-personal information that helps us track the success and content of our Site. We use IP addresses to analyze trends, administer the Site, track user movement and gather broad demographic information for aggregate use. None of the traffic information is ever connected to specific individuals.
- Voluntarily supplied information is information that users give us while using our Site. This information falls into the following categories:
- General demographic information is non-personal information, such as state and country of residence. This helps us to identify our user groups and customize the Site according to their needs.
- Personally identifiable information is any information that might identify a specific person (such as name, email address). Users leave personally identifiable information with us to enable us to contact them to answer questions, requests, and inquiries. Personally identifiable information is only collected voluntarily at this Site.
- Personal health information is information about the health status or health history of an individual. It is not necessary to supply any personal health information in order to use this Site. Personal health information is only collected voluntarily at this Site.

Mobius may use the information collected at this Site for the following purposes:

- Site traffic reports - these include general non-personal information on the traffic and us-

age of the Site. Traffic reports are standardized server reports that show general trends and behavior and cannot be connected to any individual or computer. Information on traffic is used to measure the success of the Site and its content.

- To provide information to you or otherwise contact you.
- For our business purposes, such as developing our products and services, enhancing, improving, or modifying our products and services, identifying usage trends, determining the effectiveness of our promotional campaigns, and operating and expanding our business activities.

We do not share your personally identifiable information or personal health information with unaffiliated third parties unless you authorize that sharing.

We seek to use reasonable organizational, technical, and administrative measures to protect personally identifiable information. Unfortunately, no data transmission or storage system can be guaranteed to be 100% secure. If you have reason to believe that your interaction with us is no longer secure, please immediately notify us of the problem by contacting us in accordance with the "Contact Us" section below.

Mobius may release user information when we believe, in good faith, that such release is reasonably necessary to (i) comply with law, (ii) enforce or apply the terms of any of our user agreements or (iii) protect the rights, property or safety of Mobius, our users, or others.

Terms of Use

Limited use of Mobius Bionics Copyrights

Information distributed by Mobius Bionics LLC, including all information contained on Mobius Bionics' website (www.mobiusbionics.com), is copyrighted and protected by worldwide copyright laws and treaty provisions. Mobius Bionics LLC authorizes the use of information contained on Mobius Bionics' website (www.mobiusbionics.com) ("Mobius Bionics Information") only as follows:

Personal, Non-Commercial Use: Mobius Bionics LLC authorizes you to view and download Mobius Bionics Information only for personal, noncommercial use, subject to the following conditions: 1) you must retain, on all copies of the Mobius Bionics Information, all copyright and other proprietary notices contained in such Mobius Bionics Information; 2) you may not modify the Mobius Bionics Information in any way, reproduce, publicly display, distribute, or otherwise use such Mobius Bionics Information for any public or commercial purpose; 3) you must not transfer the Mobius Bionics Information to any other person unless you give them notice of, and they agree to accept, the obligations arising under these terms of use, and 4) you must agree to abide by any additional restrictions displayed on the Mobius Bionics website (www.mobiusbionics.com) as it may be updated from time to time.

Journalistic Purposes: Mobius Bionics LLC authorizes journalists to view, download, and distribute copies of Mobius Bionics Information only for legitimate journalistic purposes, subject to the following conditions: 1) you must retain, on all copies of the Mobius Bionics

Information, all copyright and other proprietary notices contained in such Mobius Bionics Information or otherwise appropriately attribute ownership of Mobius Bionics Information to Mobius Bionics LLC; 2) you may not modify the Mobius Bionics Information in any way; 3) you may only reproduce, publicly display, distribute, or otherwise use such Mobius Bionics Information in connection with a newspaper, magazine, broadcast, or Internet media outlet; 4) you must not transfer the Mobius Bionics Information to any other person unless you give them notice of, and they agree to accept, the obligations arising under these terms and conditions of use, and 5) you must agree to abide by any additional restrictions displayed on the Mobius Bionics website (www.mobiusbionics.com) as it may be updated from time to time.

Our Site is not intended for the use of children. We do not knowingly market to, or solicit information from, children. This website is intended for visitors over the age of 12. This website will not knowingly collect personally identifiable information from visitors who are age 12 or under.

THE INFORMATION ON THIS SITE IS PROVIDED BY MOBIUS "AS IS" AND TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, IS PROVIDED WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR NON INFRINGEMENT. WHILE THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IS BELIEVED TO BE ACCURATE, IT MAY INCLUDE ERRORS OR INACCURACIES.

We are not responsible for the practices employed by websites linked to or from our Site nor the information or content contained therein. When you use a link to go from our Site to another website, our Privacy Policy is no longer in effect. Your browsing and interaction on any other website, including websites which have a link to our Site, is subject to that website's own rules and policies. Please read those rules and policies before proceeding.

Any dispute arising between Mobius and users with reference to this Site shall be governed by the law of the State of New Hampshire, USA.

Contact Us

Please contact us if you have any questions, comments, or concerns about this Privacy Policy or Terms of Use.

Mobius Bionics LLC

470 Commercial Street

Manchester, NH 03101

Phone: 603-239-3834

Toll-free: 855-MOBIUS-1 (855-662-4871)

email: info@mobiusbionics.com